3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-14-000499 25002014 | RK | GB
N REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 20012767 o200 o T
D ECR-20-016165 12N0V2020 | JWC | RK
2150341-72 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150341-2 D oo e PNEUMATIC
7-2150341-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 15.40 mm [.215] ] -1 ] 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL | 7.31 mm [.288] F
- 21190829 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPL R IRG o (@ HERE 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3\ - | 1| 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
- 28449404 ATR FEED MODULF 238
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL PRONER CRIMP SPECIFICATION il 1 68929232!0* 76 gégwéwggﬁgREgE% 3.0 X 14.0 ﬂg
- - - |
TERMINAL NAME: CLIP, 8mm, INDENTED SAFETY B : : 7573537 GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 75
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :_ﬂ':r_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ | 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
5.50-6. 31 mm [.219-.7248 IN] @3.90*6.30 mm [.154-. 248 IN] - |REFIREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 10226 Rev B : - - 2-1976053-5 | LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 86
APPUCAUON ) ) ) - 2] 2] 1-2079383-0 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 85 | ¢
DPECLELLATION - 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ R 18036074 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-l 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TESLETT;N?L TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T 51197401 86 TDENTIFICATION =
-2 ]2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1901681 -4 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-2 ]2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 6 4
- 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 33 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE i _—|CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT — 2 2 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
SI/E @b NEi] mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -2 2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0?2 3 95470 05 [ 1564/ 0077 W -2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
NOMM2FLRYor FLY |3 504/-0 05 [ 139+/- 002] 8 | R [-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
Trm 2 3414/-0.05 [ 134+/-.002] 8.0 - 20639619 FEED FINGER 51
3mm2 + 3mm > 3.214/-0.05 [ 126+/-.002] 10.7 - N ERE 1-1752354-9 | STANDOFF ,HOLD - DOWN 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
¥ WARN NG -] 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -1 T 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4 1
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FORCLARGEST WIRE SI/ZE . CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : T . WO AL i =
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ; g wggfigizggo EEE’ §E¥ ﬂg gﬁi’ EO:E’ Mj i fg ;g :
i - - | TROHS.
/N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 OCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEMS 50 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 00455 STRIPPER. FRONT CASTING >
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 I 131680835 | SCR. SKT 1D CAP. RoHS. Md X 30 T
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1752311-38 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
IREEICATOR MY BULITIED, AT T A Ton i WA ot e s R STae s bon :
| -1 2] 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 18032924 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1212 1901259-9 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
/6N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. i I 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BASC, RofS (M6 X [2) |/
A - 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
CRIMP HEIGHT IS FOR 10mmz2 FLRY & FLY WIRE ONLY. : _ | 1 240833-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
- - - - 10
N 4-690495-8 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 | 2-1803001-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -l 2217206-8 BLADE, SLUG 7
- f f f 6
- 7-240641-1 SPACER 5
- 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 | 2-1803017-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- [-455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 ] 2-1633860-0 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
2T 2073 — T8 Conmectint
CH??ELEEMANWZJUNZOW % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 12JUN20T 3 [ NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m e s S
L olc il APPLICATOR
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% E\EE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e 01| 00779 [@o2150341 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

(ﬂbRU
N ' )
|
104005
A

u — 18.04£0.5

@ REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

b IYPE

SEE DETAIL A

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

it DWE?OB HIGMANWZJUNZO“) > TE Connectivity
CHTK B 12JUN20T3 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD [2JUN20T3 [naue
M.CLIFFORD
10mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON e T APPLICATOR
AR FEED Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ey AT )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
WTERTAL | Fns , e A100779 [(C=2150341
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 7 OFA e D

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150341-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T7-2150341-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE [ 5.40 mm [.213] -
NSUE | T.51 mm L.288] ] -] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLAégsgggiyONS 0 -1 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST | 243
3\ - | ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 28449404 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT REG M8 197
- | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL PRONER CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL NAME: CLIP. 8mm., INDENTED SAFETY - l ?72??222 éETéEGMEOmgéém Hg
=l : : ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W 19016802 GUIDE PLN. HOLDDOWN 74
TERJf@iLGLﬂ mm [.2%16522 EN] : 3.90-6.30 mm [.154-.248 IN) —RiT 9949703 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 52
eV
APPUCAHON -] 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
SPECTEICATION -] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, FEF 14
TERMINALS APPLIED 1f\k - 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | c-197605379 LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 56
TIVIVER -2 1-2079383-0 SCR. BHSC  RoHS (M3 X 6) 85
-] 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1901681 -4 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 60
S17L Tgl mm [ INCHI | REFERENCE SETTING - 7 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 o4
10mm2 395+/-0 05 [ 156+/- 0071 2 D - W 5*18022*5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 >< 60 59
N Omm2F LR Y or FLY 3.504/-0.05 [.1394/-.007] 8.1 -1 3 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
Trm? 3.41+/-0.05 [.134+/-.007] 8.0 - 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 56
3mm2 + 3mm 2 3.214/-0.05 [.1264/-.007] 10.7 -2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS & M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
E!!ﬂ - 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M35 57
*WARNING -] 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
[\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING A\ - | T | 1-1752354-9 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FQR LARGEST WIRE SIZE CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER _ 1 1803607-1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T BRE T T RS IR 33
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. ReFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -2 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP . RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 _ 2 1-2168083-0 SCR. SKT HD CAP . RoHS, M4 X 10 29
/2\ CRIMP WEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | 09040078 SIRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 2/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 30 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 750371 -8 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 240825-8 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/6N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ~ | 1803292-4 DRAG 20
-2 1901259-9 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 18
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT IS FOR 10mm? FLRY & FLY WIRE ONLY. - 1 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
N - | ] 240833-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
- |- f f 10
N 4-690495-8 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
N 2-1803001-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED S
N - | ] 2217206-8 BLADE, SLUG 7
- - - 6
-] 7-240641-7 SPACER 5
-] 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2-1803017-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] | -455888-3 SPACER CRIMPER ?
N 2-1633860-0 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
R e A LT 12JUN20T3 —) TE Comnectivit
BOB HIGMAN G Y
CHTK BN 12JUNZ20T3 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 12JUNZ2OT 3 | NaME
PACIFIC VERSION .
Do T ] APPLICATOR
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 1 5 O 3 4 1 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

‘/‘
—

35.07£0.05
REF

— 18.0x0.95

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP -teD [YPE

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT 0N | DWN 12JUNZ2013 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHTK BN 12JUNZ2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 12JUNZ201T3 | NAME

mm ML CLIFTORD OCEAN END FEED

AR FEED Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok APPLICATOR
‘ | 2 PLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ = I
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL  |FiNIsH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2150341
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



